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December 9, 2020 
 
MnDOT, St. Louis County and the City of Duluth requested several minor project changes 
that did not meet the thresholds required for a formal amendment. These changes have 
been administratively made to the TIP. The changes are detailed in the following table: 
 

Admin 
Mod 

# 

Project # 
Jurisdiction Description Year Federal $ State TH or 

Bond $ 
 

Local $ Total $ 

1 6910-111 
MnDOT 

 
New Project 

 

MN 23 in Duluth 0.02 MI. 
East JCT MN 210. Building 
demolition, adjacent to 
Mission Creek Cemetery. 
Parcel 6910-232-50. 

2022 $0 $100,000 $0 $100,000 

2 118-118-005 
Duluth 

 
Swap Years 

Railroad St (MSAS 118) 
from 5th Ave W to Canal 
Park Dr resurfacing. Storm 
sewer, curb & gutter & 
sidewalk repairs. 

2021 
2024 

$1,360,000 
$1,480,000 

$0 $357,150 
$370,000 

$1,717,150 
$1,850,000 

3 118-147-019 
Duluth 

 
Swap Years 

E. Superior St (MSAS 147) 
from 45th Ave E to 60th 
Ave E reconditioning. 

2024 
2021 

$1,480,000 
$1,360,000 

$0 $370,000 
$357,150 

$1,850,000 
1,717,150 

4 6982-343 
MnDOT 

 
New Project 

I-35 from 5th Ave W to 
0.12 MI N. Lake Ave repair 
drainage structures 

2022 $0 $500,000 $0 $500,000 

5 069-060-002 
AC 

St. Louis 
County 

 
Year Change 

French River Wayside 
rehabilitation and BR 
#3601 replacement 
project. (Assoc. SAP 069-
661-019) (AC Project 
Payback 1 of 1) 

2022 
2021 

$480,000 
(AC 

Payback) 

$0 $0 $0 

6 6916-110 
MnDOT 

 
New Project 

Hwy 53 from 0.2 MI N of 
Midway Rd to 0.03 MI N 
of County Rd 8. Unbonded 
concrete overlay. 

2021 $0 $12,400,000 
Bond Funding 

$0 $12,400,000 

7 3804-61 
MnDOT 

 
Scope change: 

no longer in 
MPO. 

Remove 
Project 

MN 61 Expressway NB & 
SB  from 0.08 NE of Knife 
River to 0.2 MI SW Scenic 
Dr (CSAH 61) Resurface. 

2022 
2021 

$4,720,000 $1,180,000 $0 $5,900,000 
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